STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE	CHAMBER	

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 187**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 2, in line 34, by striking "seven" and inserting "nine";

On page 3, in line 1, by striking "and"; in line 2, after "(7)" by inserting "the Kansas state nurses association;

(8)";

Also on page 3, in line 5, after "thereto" by inserting "; and

(9) the secretary of labor, who shall select a nominee who is a Kansas law enforcement officer";

Also on page 3, in line 23, by striking "two-"; in line 24, by striking "thirds" and inserting "a majority";

On page 4, in line 9, by striking " $^2/_3$ " and inserting "a majority";

On page 9, in line 3, by striking " $^2/_3$ " and inserting "a majority"